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LAUC SYSTEMWIDE ROSTER 2016-2017 
EXECUTIVE BOARD:  OFFICERS 

Presidenti: Dana Peterman 
(310) 794-5174 
dpeterma@library.ucla.edu  
 

Digital Projects Coordinator 
UCLA Library Digital Library Program 
22484 Charles E. Young Research Library 
Box 951575 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 

Vice-President/President-Electii: Carla Arbagey 
(951) 827-5346 
carla.arbagey@ucr.edu  
 
 

E-Resources Librarian 
UC Riverside 
Rivera Library 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 

Past-Presidentiii: Diane Mizrachi 
(310) 825-6523 
mizrachi@library.ucla.edu 
 

Social Sciences & Undergraduate Instruction 
Librarian 
UCLA   
A1540K Charles E. Young Research Library 
Los Angeles CA 90095-1575 

Secretaryiv: Angela Horne 
(310) 825-3047 
ahorne@library.ucla.edu  
 

Head, Rosenfeld Management Library 
Rosenfeld Library 
UCLA Anderson School of Management 
110 Westwood Plaza, E-301 
Box 951460 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1460 

EXECUTIVE BOARD (including above):  DIVISIONAL CHAIRS 
Berkeley, Chair:  Jennifer Nelson 
jnelson@law.berkeley.edu 
(510) 643-9709 

Law Library 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-7210 

LAUC-B Vice-Chair: Brian Quigley   
Davis, Chair:  Jared Campbell 
jlecampbell@ucdavis.edu  
(530) 754‑7976 

University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA  95616-5292 
 

LAUC-D Vice-Chair:  Lisa Spagnolo  
Irvine, Chair: Colby Riggs  
cmriggs@uci.edu  
(949) 824-6078 

University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557  
Mail Code 8200 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 

LAUC-I Vice-Chair: Danielle Kane     
Los Angeles, Chair:  Miki Goral 
miki@library.ucla.edu 
(310) 825-5096 
 

University of California, Los Angeles  
Los Angeles, CA  90095-1450 
 

LAUC-LA Vice-Chair: Alan Carr  
Merced, Chair:  Elizabeth Salmon 
esalmon@ucmerced.edu 
(209) 631-6954 

University of California, Merced 
Merced, CA  95343 
 

LAUC-M Vice-Chair: Emily Lin        
Riverside, Chair:  Kat Koziar 
katherine.koziar@ucr.edu 
(951) 827-3529 
 

University of California, Riverside  
Riverside, CA  92517-5900 
 

LAUC-R Vice-Chair: David Rios  
San Diego, Chair:  Cristela Garcia-Spitz 
cgarciaspitz@ucsd.edu 
(858) 822-7906 
 

University of California, San Diego 
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 
 

LAUC-SD Vice-Chair: Peter Rolla  
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San Francisco, Chair:  Peggy Tahir 
peggy.tahir@ucsf.edu  
(415) 476-5765 

University of California, San Francisco 
San Francisco, CA  94143-0840 
 

LAUC-SF Vice-Chair: Min-Lin Fang     
Santa Barbara, Chair:  Richard Caldwell 
caldwell@library.ucsb.edu 
(805) 893-5470 

University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA  93106-9010 
 

LAUC-SB Vice-Chair: Leahkim Gannett  
Santa Cruz, Chair:  Sue Chesley Perry 
chesley@ucsc.edu 
(831) 459-5590 

University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA  95064 
 

LAUC-SC Vice-Chair: Alix Norton  
COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES 

SLASIAC  
Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information Advisory 
Committee (3-year term) 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slasiac/ 
Susan Koskinen (2017) 
(510) 643-7662  
skoskine@library.berkeley.edu 

UC Berkeley Libraries 
Head, Life & Health Sciences Division 
2101 Valley Life Science Building 
Mail Code 6500 
Berkeley CA 94720-6500 

DOC  
Direction and Oversight Committee 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/doc  
Catherine Nelson (February, 2018) 
(805) 893-2444 
nelson@library.ucsb.edu 

UCSB Library 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA  93106-9010 
 

SCLG  
Shared Content Leadership Group 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/sclg  
Becky Imamoto (February, 2018) 
(949) 824-2639 
rimamoto@uci.edu 

University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557  
Mail Code 8200 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 

SLFB  
Shared Library Facilities Board 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slfb  
Kristine Ferry (February, 2018) 
(949) 824-0474 
kferry@uci.edu 

University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557  
Mail Code 8200 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 

UCOLASC Consultant 
University Committee on Library and Scholarly Communication 
http://senate.universityofcalifornia.edu/committees/ucolasc/  
Dana Peterman (May, 2017) 
(310) 794-5174 
dpeterma@library.ucla.edu 

UCLA Library Digital Library Program 
22484 Charles E. Young Research Library 
Box 951575 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 

OTHER APPOINTEES 
Parliamentarianv:  
Dean Rowan  
(510) 642-0261 / Fax: (510) 643-5039  
drowan@law.berkeley.edu 

Law Library, Room 178 
MC 7210 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-7210 

LAUC Web Managervi:  
Jerrold Shiroma  
(209) 756-0237 
jshiroma@ucmerced.edu 

University of California, Merced 
Merced, CA  95343 
 

LAUC News 
Cody Hennesy 
(510) 984-3046 
chennesy@library.berkeley.edu 
 

212 Charles Franklin Doe Memorial Library 
University of California 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 



	

	 3	

LAUC Social Media  
Nathalie Reid 
(310) 794-6572 
nreid@library.ucla.edu  

NNLM Pacific Southwest Region 
UCLA L. Darling Biomedical Library 
12-077 Ctr For Health Sciences 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 

STANDING COMMITTEES 
Committee on Diversity, Chair (2017)  
Corliss Lee 
(510) 768-7899 
clee@library.berkeley.edu 

Charles Franklin Doe Memorial Library 
University of California 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 

Research & Prof. Dev. Cttee, Chair (1-yr. term)  
Carla Arbagey 
(951) 827-5346 
carla.arbagey@ucr.edu  

UC Riverside 
Rivera Library 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 

Committee on Prof. Governance, Chair (2017) 
Michael Yonezawa 
(951) 827-2896 
michael.yonezawa@ucr.edu  

UC Riverside 
Rivera Library 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 

NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
Nominations Committee, Chair (1-yr. Term) 
Diane Mizrachi 
(310) 825-6523 
mizrachi@library.ucla.edu 
 

Social Sciences & Undergraduate Instruction 
Librarian 
UCLA   
A1540K Charles E. Young Research Library 
Los Angeles CA 90095-1575 

 
D. Peterman, 8/30/17 

i	Non-voting	at	Assembly	unless	needed	to	break	a	tie.	
ii	Non-voting	at	Assembly.	
iii	Non-voting	at	Assembly.	
iv	Non-voting	at	Assembly.	
v	Non-voting.	
vi	Non-voting.	

																																																													


